
Logie Kirkyard, Fife, Gravestone Index 

Logie Kirkyard, Fife, Monumental Inscriptions may be purchased from Tay Valley FHS – publication ref. no. M-587 (booklet) or CD-08 

Tay Valley Family History Society is Registered as a Charity in Scotland No.SC 016560 

The church is no longer used as a place of worship. The former Logie Kirk faces slightly north of east rather than in the traditional due eest 

direction, and the gravestones face in the same north-easterly direction. The building is flanked by lairs on its south-eastern and north-

eastern sides.  Identification of the stones is by two letters, LF, denoting Logie Kirkyard, Fife, followed by a single letter followed by a 
number.  The single letter designates the row, reading from south-west to north-east alphabetically, and the numbers designate the 

stone, numbering south-east from the north-westerly end of the row.  For example, stone LF-J08 is in row J, the 10th row from the south-
west, and is the the 8th stone from the north-west. 

Searched for 
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Stone ID 
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Stone Other 

Names 4 

Stone Other 
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BALLINGALL LF-E08 EDIE TODD 
  

 

BAYNE LF-A02 
    

 

BAYNE LF-A03 
    

 

BAYNE LF-A04 
    

 

BAYNE LF-A05 
    

 

BAYNE LF-A06 
    

 

BAYNE LF-A07 MITCHELL 
   

 

BEATTIE LF-C02 SALMOND 
   

 

BELL  LF-C03 FOREMAN MITCHELL 
  

 

BERRIE LF-I05 
    

 

BERRIE LF-I06 BEVERIDGE TOD 
  

 

BERWICK LF-G06 SMITH 
   

 

BETHUNE LF-D06 JOHNSTON  
   

 

BEVERIDGE LF-I06 BERRIE TOD 
  

 

BLACK LF-B08 GOURLAY 
   

 

BLYTH  LF-G01 KINNEAR 
   

 

BLYTH  LF-K06 LAING 
   

 

BOGIE LF-E03 COWAN GUTHRIE 
  

 

BOWMAN LF-F05 
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BOWMAN LF-F06 KEDDIE-BOWMAN 
   

 

BRUCE LF-G04 SMITH 
   

 

CARMICHAEL  LF-H01 KYD 
   

 

CARMICHAEL  LF-H07 CUNNINGHAM TAYLOR  
  

 

COCHRANE LF-E06 GRIEVE THOMSON 
  

 

COCHRANE LF-I01 SMITH 
   

 

CONSTABLE LF-C01 LYALL 
   

 

COULL LF-A01 
    

 

COWAN LF-E03 BOGIE GUTHRIE 
  

 

CUNNINGHAM LF-H06 
    

 

CUNNINGHAM LF-H07 CARMICHAEL  TAYLOR  
  

 

DONALDSON LF-I04 
    

 

DOUGAL LF-E05 HENDERSON SHEPHERD 
  

 

DOW LF-J07 
    

 

DUNCAN  LF-D02 MELVILLE 
   

 

DUNN LF-C05 PAUL WILLIAMSON 
  

 

EDIE LF-E08 BALLINGALL TODD 
  

 

EDNIE LF-H02 WATT 
   

 

FENWICK LF-K01 SHARP 
   

 

FOREMAN LF-C03 BELL  MITCHELL 
  

 

GELLATLY LF-E07 WILSON  
   

 

GORDON LF-K07 JOHNSTON 
   

 

GOURLAY LF-B08 BLACK 
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Names 4 
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GRAY LF-K02 MUNRO 
   

 

GREIG LF-J08 KAY LONIE PHILP SMITH  

GRIEVE LF-E06 COCHRANE THOMSON 
  

 

GUTHRIE LF-E03 BOGIE COWAN 
  

 

HAY LF-J03 HENDERSON 
   

 

HEEIN LF-B03 
    

 

HENDERSON  LF-B07 SHARP 
   

 

HENDERSON LF-E05 DOUGAL SHEPHERD 
  

 

HENDERSON LF-I02 SMITH 
   

 

HENDERSON LF-J03 HAY 
   

 

HENDERSON LF-K04 MUNRO 
   

 

HUSBAND LF-J06 PEATTIE 
   

 

JOHNSTON  LF-D06 BETHUNE 
   

 

JOHNSTON LF-D07 
    

 

JOHNSTON LF-G02 
    

 

JOHNSTON LF-K07 GORDON 
   

 

KAY LF-J08 GREIG LONIE PHILP SMITH  

KEDDIE-BOWMAN LF-F06 BOWMAN 
   

 

KINNEAR LF-C04 LISTER PAUL 
  

 

KINNEAR LF-G01 BLYTH  
   

 

KIRKCALDY LF-I03 THOMSON 
   

 

KYD LF-H01 CARMICHAEL  
   

 

LAING LF-K06 BLYTH  
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LISTER LF-C04 KINNEAR PAUL 
  

 

LISTER LF-H05 WALLACE 
   

 

LONIE LF-J08 GREIG KAY PHILP SMITH  

LUKE LF-K08 
    

 

LYALL LF-C01 CONSTABLE 
   

 

MAIR LF-G03 MITCHELL 
   

 

MANZIE LF-K09 
    

 

McINTOSH LF-D03 ROLLO 
   

 

MELVILLE LF-B01 MITCHELL 
   

 

MELVILLE LF-D02 DUNCAN  
   

 

MELVILLE LF-K05 TULLOS 
   

 

MILLAR LF-B05 ROBERTSON 
   

 

MILLAR LF-F03 STOCKS 
   

 

MILLIGAN LF-F04 WATSON 
   

 

MITCHELL LF-A07 BAYNE 
   

 

MITCHELL LF-B01 MELVILLE 
   

 

MITCHELL LF-C03 BELL  FOREMAN 
  

 

MITCHELL LF-G03 MAIR 
   

 

MUNRO LF-K02 GRAY 
   

 

MUNRO LF-K03 STRACHAN 
   

 

MUNRO LF-K04 HENDERSON 
   

 

MURDOCH LF-H03 ROSE 
   

 

MYLES LF-B06 
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NICHOLSON LF-J02 SOUTAR 
   

 

NICOLL LF-G05 SMITH 
   

 

ORCHISTON LF-D08 PATTERSON 
   

 

PATRICK LF-B02 
    

 

PATTERSON LF-D08 ORCHISTON 
   

 

PAUL LF-C04 KINNEAR LISTER 
  

 

PAUL LF-C05 DUNN WILLIAMSON 
  

 

PEATTIE LF-J06 HUSBAND 
   

 

PHILP LF-J08 GREIG KAY LONIE SMITH  

REID LF-J09 ROBERTSON 
   

 

REID LF-J10 
    

 

RITCHIE LF-A09 
    

 

ROBERTSON LF-B04 WHITE 
   

 

ROBERTSON LF-B05 MILLAR 
   

 

ROBERTSON LF-F07 SIMPSON 
   

 

ROBERTSON LF-H04 SHEPPHARD 
   

 

ROBERTSON LF-I07 THOMSON 
   

 

ROBERTSON LF-J09 REID 
   

 

ROLLO LF-D03 McINTOSH 
   

 

ROLLO LF-D04 TRURPIE 
   

 

ROSE LF-H03 MURDOCH 
   

 

SALMOND LF-C02 BEATTIE 
   

 

SHARP LF-B07 HENDERSON  
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SHARP LF-K01 FENWICK 
   

 

SHEPHERD LF-E05 DOUGAL HENDERSON 
  

 

SHEPPHARD LF-H04 ROBERTSON 
   

 

SIME LF-J01 TODD 
   

 

SIMPSON LF-F07 ROBERTSON 
   

 

SMITH LF-G04 BRUCE 
   

 

SMITH LF-G05 NICOLL 
   

 

SMITH LF-G06 BERWICK 
   

 

SMITH LF-I01 COCHRANE 
   

 

SMITH LF-I02 HENDERSON 
   

 

SMITH LF-J08 GREIG KAY LONIE PHILP  

SOUTAR LF-J02 NICHOLSON 
   

 

STOCKS LF-F03 MILLAR 
   

 

STRACHAN LF-K03 MUNRO 
   

 

STROK LF-F01 
    

 

TAYLOR  LF-H07 CARMICHAEL  CUNNINGHAM 
  

 

THOMSON LF-E02 
    

 

THOMSON LF-E04 
    

 

THOMSON LF-E06 COCHRANE GRIEVE 
  

 

THOMSON LF-I03 KIRKCALDY 
   

 

THOMSON LF-I07 ROBERTSON 
   

 

THOMSON LF-J04 
    

 

TOD LF-I06 BERRIE BEVERIDGE 
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TODD LF-E08 BALLINGALL EDIE 
  

 

TODD LF-J01 SIME 
   

 

TRURPIE LF-D04 ROLLO 
   

 

TULLOS LF-K05 MELVILLE 
   

 

WALLACE LF-H05 LISTER 
   

 

WATSON LF-F04 MILLIGAN 
   

 

WATT LF-H02 EDNIE 
   

 

WHITE LF-B04 ROBERTSON 
   

 

WILLIAMSON LF-C05 DUNN PAUL 
  

 

WILSON  LF-E07 GELLATLY 
   

 

WILSON  LF-F02 
    

 

YOUNG LF-D05 
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